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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM) has been successful in providing training to the youth living below poverty line for providing sustainable employment;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the number of beneficiaries under the Mission in the country including Jharkhand, State-wise;

(d) the details of funds allocated, released, expenditure incurred during the last three years under NRLM, State/UTwise;

(e) the details of self-help groups formed and micro enterprises units started, State/UT-wise; and

(f) the proposed projects under NRLM?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Under the National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM), unemployed youth in rural areas are trained under the Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs) and the Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY). Whereas the trainings under RSETIs are focused on self emp- loyment, the DDU-GKY allows skilling for wage employment in a PPP mode with assured placements in regular jobs in an organization not owned by the skilled person, including foreign placements, placements by Champion employer (with assured career progression), placement through industrial internship, and placements on completion of long-term ski- lling courses.

(c) Statement indicating State-wise beneficiaries including Jharkhand under DDU-GKY and RSETIs is given in Annexure-I and II, respectively.

(d) Statement indicating the State-wise funds allocated, released, expenditure incurred under NRLM from financial year 2011-12 to 2014-15 (till October, 2014) is given at Annexure-III(A) & III(B).

(e) A statement indicating the State-wise details of the Self Help Groups and enterprises created under NRLM is given in Annexure-IV(A) & IV(B).

(f) Under NRLM, the components which are implemented on a project mode are the MKSP and DDU-GKY and certain pilot projects under the World Bank Funded National Rural Live- lihoods Project. The project proposals under these components received from time to time are considered by an Empowered Committee set up in the Ministry.
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